

**IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT**

---

**CASE NO. SC92429**

---

**TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY OF AMERICA and  
JACOBSMEYER-MAULDIN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,**

**Plaintiffs**

**vs.**

**THE MANITOWOC COMPANY, INC.**

**Defendant/Third-Party Plaintiff/Appellant**

**vs.**

**UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, as successor-in-interest to  
LONESTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a/k/a LONESTAR STEEL**

**Third-Party Defendant/Respondent**

---

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI  
DIVISION 8, THE HONORABLE TOM W. DePRIEST, JR. AND MISSOURI COURT  
OF APPEALS –EASTERN DISTRICT CASE NO. ED96780**

---

**SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF RESPONDENT UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION**

---

**Stephen L. Beimdiek #32745  
Sarah J. Hugg #55251  
LASHLY & BAER, P.C.  
714 Locust Street  
St. Louis, Missouri 63101  
(314) 621-2939  
(314) 621-6844/Fax**

**Attorneys for Respondent  
United States Steel Corporation**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	5
II. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S POINT ONE RELIED ON .....	6
A. Point I of Appellant’s Brief Must Be Denied Because U.S. Steel Cannot be Held Liable to Manitowoc on Plaintiffs’ Claim for Breach of Settlement Agreement Against Manitowoc; therefore, Dismissal of Manitowoc’s Third Party Petition was proper. ....	7
B. Point I of Appellant’s Brief Must Be Denied Because Appellant Pled itself Out of Court When it Failed to Plead its Own Fault as a Joint Tortfeasor .....	10
III. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S POINT TWO RELIED ON .....	14
CONCLUSION .....	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Cases</u></b>	<b><u>Page</u></b>
<u>AAA Excavating, Inc. v. Francis Const., Inc.</u> , 678 S.W.2d 889	
(Mo. Ct. App.E.D. 1984) .....	15
<u>Clemmons v. King</u> , 265 N.C. 199, 143 S.E.2d 83 (N.C. 1965) .....	14
<u>Consolidated Elec. &amp; Mechanicals, Inc. v. Schuerman</u> , 185 S.W.3d 773	
(Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 2006) .....	16
<u>Hagen v. Rapid Am. Corp.</u> , 791 S.W.2d 452 (Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 1990) .....	16
<u>Hardy v. McNary</u> , 351 S.W.2d 17, 20 (Mo. 1961) .....	5
<u>Major v. Frontenac Indus., Inc.</u> , 899 S.W.2d 895 (Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 1995) 11, 12, 13	
<u>Mid-Continent News Co. v. Ford Motor Co.</u> , 671 S.W.2d 796 (Mo. Ct. App.	
W.D. 1984) .....	11, 13, 14, 15, 16
<u>Mo. Pac. R.R. v. Whitehead &amp; Kales Co.</u> , 566 S.W.2d 466	
(Mo. 1978) .....	11, 15, 16
<u>Seldomridge v. Gen. Mills Operations, Inc.</u> , 140 S.W.3d 58	
(Mo. Ct. App. W.D. 2004) .....	16
<u>State ex rel. Ashcroft v. Gibbar</u> , 575 S.W.2d 924 (Mo. Ct. App. 1978) .....	15
<u>Stephenson v. McClure</u> , 606 S.W.2d 208	
(Mo. Ct. App. S.D. 1980) .....	11, 13, 14, 15, 16
<u>Wedemeir v. Gregory</u> , 872 S.W.2d 625 (Mo. Ct. App. E.D. 1994) .....	15
 <b><u>State Statutes</u></b>	
Missouri Rev. Statute §507.080 .....	8, 9, 14

**Missouri Supreme Court Rules**

Mo. R. Civ. Proc. 52.11 .....8, 9, 10, 14, 15
